Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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May 27, 2025

DELGADO, JUANITO
LOWE, TEDDY
GOMEZ, VICTOR
PARKER, JACKIE
PARKS, DAMIANO
GONZALEZ, ABRAHAM
LONGORIA, JULIO
PALAFOX RODRIGUEZ,
PADDOCK, THOMAS
STANASKI, CHAD
SALAZAR SAMORA,
CABRALES, ANGELENE
ROMEROY, REBECCA
NEVAREZ, VANESSA

288207
067659
336478
351164
164927
300005
042091
084844
149281
227979
362674
250949
187664
367702

CS2

May 28, 2025

GARCIA, FRANK
LEYVAS, MANUEL
RUIZ, VICENTE
MLEYENEK, MICHAEL
HALL, JORDAN

ADC #

043464
040958
146505
048898
290011

ROSAS-HERNANDEZ, ARNULFO 156907
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May 29, 2025

DIXON, JORDAN
CLARK, DAJHAN
COVINGTON, RONALD
RICO, RONNIE
CARMICLE, MARCUS
TROTTER, JERMAIN

BRACAMONTE, JOSHUA

GUZMAN, CARLOS
THORN, SHAINA
RAMOS, SAMUEL
LAWRENCE, DAVID
SMITH, CALEB
BENTON, JEREMY
NEVAREZ, JOSE

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing

on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date, Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sigq language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656, Audio assistance devices are present in the
Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrdnge the accommodation.

Dated May 1, 2025
CHAIRMAN

Signed:

ADC#
348776
349781
193122
140958
359294
362064
262304
185005
275235
146866
188199
350976
308057
353773
Legend:
PC/R PC + CSR Revocation
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase |
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
o o
M Maodification
P1 Pardon Phase 1
P2 Pardon Phase 2
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training




