## Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



- 1												
	HRG TYPE	May 26, 2025	ADC#	HRG TYPE		ADC#	HRG TYPE	May 28 2025	ADC#	HRG TYPE	May 29, 2025	ADC#
1				R	DELGADO, JUANITO	288207	PA	GARCIA, FRANK	043464	R	DIXON, JORDAN	348776
١				R	LOWE, TEDDY	067659	PA	LEYVAS, MANUEL	040958	R	CLARK, DAJHAN	349781
1		AGENCY CLOSED		R	GOMEZ, VICTOR	336478	PA	RUIZ, VICENTE	146505	R	COVINGTON, RONALD	193122
١		IN OBSERVANCE OF		R	PARKER, JACKIE	351164	PA	MLEYENEK, MICHAEL	048898	R	RICO, RONNIE	140958
1		STATE HOLIDAY		R	PARKS, DAMIANO	164927	CS1	HALL, JORDAN	290011	R	CARMICLE, MARCUS	359294
١				R	GONZALEZ, ABRAHAM	300005	CS2	ROSAS-HERNANDEZ, ARNULFO	156907	R	TROTTER, JERMAIN	362064
1				R	LONGORIA, JULIO	042091				R	BRACAMONTE, JOSHUA	262304
١				R	PALAFOX RODRIGUEZ,	084844				R	GUZMAN, CARLOS	185005
١				R	PADDOCK, THOMAS	149281				R	THORN, SHAINA	275235
١				R	STANASKI, CHAD	227979				R	RAMOS, SAMUEL	146866
١				R	SALAZAR SAMORA,	362674				R	LAWRENCE, DAVID	188199
١				R	CABRALES, ANGELENE	250949				R	SMITH, CALEB	350976
١				R	ROMEROY, REBECCA	187664				R	BENTON, JEREMY	308057
١				R	NEVAREZ, VANESSA	367702				R	NEVAREZ, JOSE	353773
-												

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated May 1, 2025 CHAIRMAN Signed:

Legend:						
PC/R	PC + CSR Revocation					
PC	Probable Cause Parole Revocation Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation					
PAR						
HAR						
R						
PA	Parole 412A					
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase 1					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order by Court					
М	Modification					
-1.2						
P1	Pardon Phase 1					
P2	Pardon Phase 2					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					